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Notes on COVID shots and Children – How the UCP government has ensured Alberta is a world leader. 

• Alberta officially started COVID shots for children 5-11 years at the end of November 2021.
However, they had been giving shots before that date to children ‘almost 11’. 

• Alberta officially started COVID shots for children 6 months - 4 years in August 2022. However,
again, they had been giving shots before that date to children ‘almost 5’.

• Up to October 2023, all COVID ‘boosters’ in Alberta were given 5 months after the previous shot. In
October 2023, Premier Smith changed that to 3 months after the previous shots and as early as 4
weeks after a prior shot for ALL ages 6 months and up. This has led to Alberta becoming the world
leader in COVID shots to children.

• As of January 18th, 2025, Alberta had given COVID shots to 59% of infants from 6 months to 1 year
old. In the last two weeks alone, around 1% of the 6 months to 1 year old population has been
given a COVID shot EACH WEEK. That is over 3 times any other age group.

• For under 5 years old, Alberta leads the world on a week-by-week basis. In the last two weeks of
reporting, the age group under 5 years has ranked 4th and now 3rd for the most shots given to any
age group only beaten out last week by those 65-74 years of age.

• In October of 2021, David Dickson filed documents into court showing that there had been no
official trials for children with any COVID shots. All data then and since then has been based on
minimal data from older age groups (mainly adults). https://dksdata.com/CourtUpdate

• In Alberta, children from 6 months old can (and are) given THREE COVID shots in a 90 day period –
WITH THE FLU vaccine. This is despite the Alberta government being aware that the CDC, FDA,
PHAC and Health Canada report that giving a COVID shot with a flu shot increases the likelihood
of an adverse event by over 11% in the first 7 days alone.

• Since the rollout of the COVID shots to children and with each age group receiving shots, that age
group sees a significant increase of deaths listed as COVID. In 2020, there were 2 deaths in the
whole of Canada listed as COVID under the age of 20. By 20thJuly, 2024, that number had risen to
115 with the majority (87) being under 12 years old. Note that prior to the rollout of the COVID
shots to children, each age group had ZERO reported COVID deaths.

• Premier Smith and her “political allies” and friends have been actively covering up this information
and associated crimes since 2020. This includes mismanagement of COVID shots (switching out
manufacturers, giving out of date shots, using pre-filled syringes so even the nurse does not know
what has been given). Significant numbers of immediate adverse events requiring a 911 call in
2021 have also been covered up.

• Additionally, the COVID data reported by the government has been actively manipulated since the
start of 2020 to falsely present COVID vaccine risk statistics and support ongoing targeted COVID
lockdowns lasting months in Care Homes – isolating thousands of Albertans every week.

• Since the rollout of the COVID shots (right up to 2025), the Alberta government has partnered with
the largest pharmacy lobby group in North America along with behavioral modification companies
to ensure the messaging to push these untreated shots continues. This is being done under
contract with private companies that are owned/operated by the NDP’s chief medical advisor.

• As of the 2024/2025 flu season, pharmacies in Alberta will start giving COVID shots to children 2
and older.
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January 11th, 2025 $17-35$ a shot for Pharmacies (Plus admin fees) No shots to be given Aug 30-Oct 15, 2024

Rank
Age 
group AHS Pharmacies Other

Total 
Administered KP.2

Total Administered 
XBB Population

Increase in KP.2 
shots this week

1 65-69 3,079   76,096          524        79,699                    109,358                   255,277       748                      
2 60-64 3,243   57,790          566        61,599                    86,204                     286,101       646                      
3 70-74 2,414   72,343          512        75,269                    99,163                     191,213       643                      
4 0-4 15,614 -                58          15,672                    23,118                     234,592       631                      
5 75-79 2,028   58,743          618        61,389                    78,338                     136,106       423                      
6 55-59 2,994   37,142          486        40,622                    59,043                     268,492       385                      
7 50-54 2,926   29,480          476        32,882                    46,127                     288,285       347                      
8 30-34 6,007   18,412          347        24,766                    32,486                     385,721       338                      
9 40-44 6,056   24,013          400        30,469                    39,219                     377,948       322                      

10 35-39 8,860   21,240          394        30,494                    39,211                     399,050       314                      
11 45-49 3,478   25,020          366        28,864                    39,189                     321,389       270                      
12 80-84 1,373   37,834          627        39,834                    52,310                     81,742          263                      
13 20-24 1,265   10,485          191        11,941                    15,875                     309,865       241                      
14 25-29 2,639   13,757          316        16,712                    21,762                     343,556       239                      
15 15-19 721       12,581          92          13,394                    18,363                     299,958       188                      
16 85-89 934       22,264          764        23,962                    34,012                     46,904          138                      
17 05-11 4,858   9,571            47          14,476                    26,439                     302,916       129                      
18 12-14 1,382   13,432          80          14,894                    12,624                     305,137       129                      
19 90+ 951       14,551          1,218     16,720                    25,982                     29,469          79                        

Unknown -       -                -         -                           1                               

January 18th, 2025 $17-35$ a shot for Pharmacies (Plus admin fees) No shots to be given Aug 30-Oct 15, 2024

Rank
Age 
group AHS Pharmacies Other

Total 
Administered KP.2

Total Administered 
XBB Population

Increase in KP.2 
shots this week

1 65-69 3,119   76,772          527        80,418                    109,358                   255,277       719                      
2 70-74 2,437   72,970          516        75,923                    99,163                     191,213       654                      
3 0-4 16,252 -                64          16,316                    23,118                     234,592       644                      
4 60-64 3,280   58,331          570        62,181                    86,204                     286,101       582                      
5 75-79 2,042   59,203          618        61,863                    78,338                     136,106       474                      
6 55-59 3,011   37,484          490        40,985                    59,043                     268,492       363                      
7 35-39 8,940   21,466          396        30,802                    39,211                     399,050       308                      
8 40-44 6,117   24,225          402        30,744                    39,219                     377,948       275                      
9 50-54 2,942   29,728          479        33,149                    46,127                     288,285       267                      

10 30-34 6,065   18,616          350        25,031                    32,486                     385,721       265                      
11 80-84 1,381   38,082          630        40,093                    52,310                     81,742          259                      
12 45-49 3,493   25,246          370        29,109                    39,189                     321,389       245                      
13 25-29 2,660   13,934          319        16,913                    21,762                     343,556       201                      
14 20-24 1,287   10,643          194        12,124                    15,875                     309,865       183                      
15 05-11 4,929   9,637            51          14,617                    26,439                     302,916       141                      
16 15-19 731       12,697          95          13,523                    18,363                     299,958       129                      
17 12-14 1,401   13,533          86          15,020                    12,624                     305,137       126                      
18 85-89 941       22,363          766        24,070                    34,012                     46,904          108                      
19 90+ 957       14,602          1,219     16,778                    25,982                     29,469          58                        

Unknown -       -                -         -                           1                               
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